
Corkran Middle School at a Glance 
2019-2020 

 
School Hours:  8:15 a.m. to 2:55/3:02 p.m.   Principal: 

 Doors open at 8:05 a.m.    Mr. Zetwick – azetwick@aacps.org  
 Must be in Homeroom no later than 8:15 a.m. 
 Dismissal for bus riders - 2:55 p.m.   Assistant Principals:                                                           

For car riders/walkers – 3:02 p.m.   Mr. Ascione – 6th grade (A-L) & 7th grade 
lascione@aacps.org  

Transportation:       Mrs. Meadows – 6th grade (M-Z) & 8th grade                
 Buses are provided for students who live more   smeadows@aacps.org 

than 1.5 miles away from the school 
 Activity buses are provided for bus riders on School Counselors: 

Tuesdays (extra help) and Thursdays (clubs) 6th grade – Ms. Holmes –kmholmes@aacps.org          
 These buses leave the school at 4:00 p.m., 7th grade – Ms. Mech – jmech@aacps.org 

and have consolidated bus stops              8th grade – Ms. Natelli – knatelli@aacps.org                  
        

Schedule:        School Psychologist:   
 6 class periods daily, plus 1 advisory period Dr. Mewborn – kmewborn@aacps.org  
 4 core classes and 2 encore classes per day   
 Encore classes rotate on an A/B schedule   School Social Worker: 

Meals:        Mrs. Erickson – eerickson@aacps.org   
 Free breakfast for all students    
 Lunch Cost- $3.00 Regular/ $.40 Reduced  Villa Maria Counseling Services: 
 A la carte items are also available for purchase Ms. Dohony    
 Prepay for Meals at aacpsschools.org/nutrition  

OR prepay with cash or check during lunch time.  
 

Immunizations/Medications: 
 Students entering 7th or 8th grade need 1 dose of Tdap and 1 dose of Meningococcal vaccines. 
 All medications can be administered at school only when the parent and doctor have completed 

the required form. Contact the school nurse, Suzie, for more information. 
 

When Adults Visit Our Building: 
 Please use the main entrance by the flag pole. 
 You must show identification to be permitted into our building. 

 
Absences: 

 When students are absent from school, they must bring in a note from the parent explaining the 
reasons for their absence.  This note should be turned in to the Homeroom teacher.  The Board of 
Education considers 6 absences per semester excessive. 

 
Marking Periods:  Interim distribution: Report Card distribution: 
9/3/19 – 11/8/19  10/7/19   11/20/19 
11/11/19 – 1/29/20  12/13/19   2/10/20 
1/31/20 – 4/8/20  3/9/20                  4/23/20 
4/14/20 – 6/16/20  5/8/20    Last report card is mailed home at the end of June 
 
Main Office: (410) 222-6493 / (410) 787-6350   Counseling Office (Ms. Woody): (410) 222-6495 
Main Office Fax: (410) 761-3853     Counseling Office Fax: (410) 787-6351 
Health Room: (410) 787-8381                  Attendance (Ms. Brother): (410) 787-6370 
 
Para ayuda en español por favor llame al facilitador bilingüe de su escuela – Sra. Marina Gross – (443)694-3743 


